しっていり

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

103425987	JRM COVER
Docket No. 212/632US SHEET PA	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party
I. Haizhou LI 2. Bin MA 3. George M. WHITE	Name: Agency for Science, Technology and Research Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street 20 Biopolis Way #07-01, Centros Singapore 138668
Security Agreement = Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 1.) May 14, 2007, 2.) May 14, 2007, 3.) May 31, 2007	4
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise A. Patent Application No. 11/575,479 Additional Numbers attached?	B. Patent No. Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400 City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700 Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. (Attachduplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original deductions.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	ne 27, 2007
Paul J. Baokofen, Esq., Reg. No. 42,278	er of pages comprising cover sheet:

07/03/2007 GFREY1 00

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

00000103 033700

11575479

02 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0855

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inventor	rs (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell.
assign, transfer, and set over unto Agency for Science, Te and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE)	chnology and Research
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE	E) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitle	d:
Spoken Language Identification System and Methods for Training and	
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Haizhou LI, Bin MA and Ge	orge M. WHITE
(B) the application for United States patent therefore filed herewith, or	e, signed by ASSIGNOR
the application number 11/575,479	filed on March 16, 2007
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be	
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, subst	titutes, or divisions of said application.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date	of signature and/or Serial Number and
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also au	thorizes and requests the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting paten	t(s).
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers,	and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to	said invention in each and every country
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furthe	r conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
resulting from the above-identified application for U	Inited States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
execute all papers, give any required testimony and	perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSI	GNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
any resulting patent of the United States and countri-	es foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold,
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pate	ent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
	2/2/
Date: 194, 2007) Angles
	Inventor Haizhou LI
	· 🙃 🕠
Date: May 14, 200)	Kin Ma
	Inventor Bin MA
Date:	
,	Inventor: George M. WHITE
	George M. WITTE
Date:	
	Inventor
Date:	
	Inventor
	·

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0856

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned invento	ors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto Agency for Science, T	echnology and Research
and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitle	ea:
Spoken Language Identification System and Methods for Training ar	nd Operating Same
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Haizhou LI, Bin MA and G	eorge M. WHITE
(B) the application for United States patent therefore filed herewith, or	
the application number 11/575,479	filed on March 16, 2007
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be	
which are continuations, continuations-in-part, sub	stitutes, or divisions of said application.
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	_
Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also	-
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	nt(s).
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers	and sets over unto ASSIGNEE.
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and	
foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth	
resulting from the above-identified application for	
execute all papers, give any required testimony and	d perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS	
any resulting patent of the United States and count	ries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold,
enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said pa	itent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
n .	•
Date:	
•	Inventor Haizhou LI
Datas	
Date:	Inventor Bin MA
	Invertor purity
Date: May 31, 2007	-gowthe
Date:	Inventor: George M. WHITE
O	Ocoige M. WillE
Date:	
	Inventor
Date:	
	Inventor

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 06/27/2007